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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5240
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2005
WAGES TO TEXTILE WORKERS OF TAMIL NADU
Aaron Rashid Shri J.M.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the workers engaged in textiles sector in Tamil Nadu are getting less wages in comparison to such workers in other States in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is contemplating to take any steps to increase the share of the workers in the profit or to increase their wages; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF TEXTILES ( SHRI SHANKERSINH VAGHELA )

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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